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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Class A: 12.14 $ 1986 Heather Van Norman, Windom
2A Records: 12.27 R 5/31/2014 Kayla Stowell, LSH

QUAL12.77
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 MaeLea Harmon  10 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12.83 12.29 Q 2NWI  
2 Grace Scott  11 Southwest Christian 12.54 12.64 Q 1NWI  
3 Madi Schirmer  10 Maple River 13.54 12.71 Q 1NWI  
4 Samantha Petry  12 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 13.72 12.89 Q 2NWI  
5 Shelby Henke  12 Southwest Christian 12.75 12.77 q 1NWI  
6 Bethany Bresnahan  11 St Peter 13.16 13.00 q 2NWI  
7 Grace Higgins  10 Fairmont 13.88 13.01 q 2NWI  
8 Grace Strickfaden   8 Norwood-Young America 13.18 13.10 q 2NWI  
9 Maria Sons   9 Norwood-Young America 13.13 13.11 2NWI  

10 Jenny Arndt  12 Lesueur-Henderson 13.61 13.31 2NWI  
11 Alyna Phongsavath   9 Belle Plaine 13.50 13.43 1NWI  
12 Sarah Smith   9 Maple River 14.27 13.49 2NWI  
12 Sara Ferguson  10 Belle Plaine 13.39 13.49 1NWI  
14 Samantha Rist   8 LCWM/Nicollet 13.82 13.54 1NWI  
15 Jayda Rowen  10 Martin County West 14.38 13.61 1NWI  
16 Makenna Thurston  10 LCWM/Nicollet 13.78 13.86 1NWI  

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair

Class A: 28.13 $ 6/4/2016 Lilly Stiernagle, Maple River
2A Records: 28.13 R 6/4/2016 Lilly Stiernagle, Maple River

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Lilly Stiernagle   9 Maple River 35.99 27.67 $  NWI 1
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Class A: 12.14 $ 1986 Heather Van Norman, Windom
2A Records: 12.27 R 5/31/2014 Kayla Stowell, LSH

QUAL12.77
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 MaeLea Harmon  10 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12.29 12.39  0.5 12
2 Grace Scott  11 Southwest Christian 12.64 12.69  0.5 10
3 Shelby Henke  12 Southwest Christian 12.77 12.82  0.5 8
4 Madi Schirmer  10 Maple River 12.71 12.87  0.5 6
5 Grace Higgins  10 Fairmont 13.01 13.01  0.5 4
6 Samantha Petry  12 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12.89 13.06  0.5 3
7 Bethany Bresnahan  11 St Peter 13.00 13.07  0.5 2
8 Grace Strickfaden   8 Norwood-Young America 13.10 13.09  0.5 1
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Class A: 24.58 $ 1987 Heather Van Norman, Windom
2A Records: 25.63 R 6/4/2016 Lily Anderson, Waterville-E

QUAL26.05
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 MaeLea Harmon  10 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 27.10 25.80 Q 2NWI  
2 Emily Willenbring  12 Holy Family Catholic 26.14 26.26 Q 1NWI  
3 Shelby Henke  12 Southwest Christian 26.82 26.30 Q 2NWI  
4 Grace Scott  11 Southwest Christian 26.10 26.58 Q 1NWI  
5 Shylo Hilbert  11 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 26.94 26.30 q 2NWI  
6 Emily Graupmann  10 Glencoe-Silver Lake 27.28 26.55 q 2NWI  
7 Madi Schirmer  10 Maple River 27.18 26.71 q 1NWI  
8 Samantha Walter  12 Sleepy Eye Unified 28.09 27.02 q 1NWI  
9 Lexi Fosburgh   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 27.90 27.40 2NWI  

10 Audrey Parrot   8 Sibley East 27.63 27.56 1NWI  
11 Jenifer Woods  11 G F W 27.73 27.68 2NWI  
12 Makenna Thurston  10 LCWM/Nicollet 27.55 27.75 1NWI  
13 Samantha Rist   8 LCWM/Nicollet 28.56 28.11 1NWI  
14 Marnie Wagner  12 New Richland-Hartland EllenD 28.72 28.24 2NWI  
15 Lilly Maul   9 Madelia 28.58 28.31 2NWI  
16 Sarah Smith   9 Maple River 28.83 28.47 1NWI  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Lilly Stiernagle   9 Maple River 1:03.74 58.77  NWI 1
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Class A: 24.58 $ 1987 Heather Van Norman, Windom
2A Records: 25.63 R 6/4/2016 Lily Anderson, Waterville-E

QUAL26.05
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Emily Willenbring  12 Holy Family Catholic 26.26 26.00  -2.3 12
2 MaeLea Harmon  10 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 25.80 26.01  -2.3 10
3 Grace Scott  11 Southwest Christian 26.58 26.24  -2.3 8
4 Shelby Henke  12 Southwest Christian 26.30 26.72  -2.3 6
5 Madi Schirmer  10 Maple River 26.71 26.91  -2.3 4
6 Emily Graupmann  10 Glencoe-Silver Lake 26.55 26.97  -2.3 3
7 Shylo Hilbert  11 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 26.30 27.31  -2.3 2
8 Samantha Walter  12 Sleepy Eye Unified 27.02 27.33  -2.3 1

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Class A: 56.19 $ 2001 Anne Hillier, The Blake School
2A Records: 57.51 R 5/30/2015 Jenna Gatz, Belle Plaine

QUAL58.68
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
Belle Plaine  8Lizzy Schmidt 58.16 QUAL 121:00.561 2
Fairmont 12Jenna Pavich 58.67 QUAL 101:01.272 2
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash)

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Sleepy Eye Unified 12Jenny Lax 59.13 81:00.763 2
LCWM/Nicollet 10Makenna Thurston 1:00.82 61:01.484 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 10Emily Graupmann 1:01.29 41:02.425 2
St Peter 10Caitlin Salfer 1:01.61 31:03.746 2
Sibley East  8Audrey Parrot 1:01.67 21:02.507 2
Blue Earth Area 10Hannah Johnson 1:02.98 11:03.308 2
Norwood-Young America  9Maria Sons 1:03.22  1:03.799 1
Fairmont 11Brooke Hunwardsen 1:03.44  1:04.5010 1
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 11Ruth Rider 1:04.23  1:03.9011 1
Jordan 10Lauren Groothausen 1:06.20  1:05.2412 1
Madelia 11Lizzie Cooling 1:07.52  1:04.5313 1
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12Madison Timm 1:09.40  1:06.8814 1
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12Lynnea Asp 1:09.41  1:06.6215 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Class A: 2:08.77 $ 1986 Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie
2A Records: 2:17.84 R 6/2/2012 Krista Hassing, Blue Earth Area

QUAL2:20.67
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
Holy Family Catholic 12Kendra Franck 2:24.62 122:25.071 2
Southwest Christian 11Maria Streed 2:26.15 102:27.012 2
Maple River 10Victoria Barkosky 2:28.32 82:32.193 2
Tri-City United 11Gabby Robinson 2:30.03 62:31.844 1
Jordan 12Lexie Chambers 2:31.48 42:27.575 2
Belle Plaine  7Malina Koepp 2:31.84 32:29.936 2
Belle Plaine  9Emily Berger 2:33.10 22:29.367 2
Holy Family Catholic 11Megan Beulke 2:34.54 12:30.638 1
LCWM/Nicollet 10Olivia Flack 2:34.61  2:32.819 2
United South Central  8Abbie Theusch 2:34.94  2:35.4010 1
G F W  8Grace Feder 2:35.39  2:30.6011 2
Maple River 11Macy Rennpferd 2:35.50  2:34.5112 1
LCWM/Nicollet 10Tasia Jordan 2:36.74  2:33.8313 1
Loyola/Cleveland 11Eaden Javens 2:37.37  2:37.2614 1
United South Central  8Trystan Servantez 2:42.06  2:33.3415 1
LCWM/Nicollet 11Emily Beckmann 2:43.70  2:33.2916 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run Wheelchair

2A Records: 2:34.99 R 6/4/2011 Rose Hollerman, Waterville-E
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
11 Lilly Stiernagle   9 Maple River 4:52.63 4:30.21  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Class A: 4:48.79 $ 1986 Jeanne Kruckeberg, Blooming Prairie
2A Records: 5:06.02 R 5/31/2008 Dani Stack, Mankato Loyola

QUAL5:12.24
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Jordan 12Lexie Chambers 5:20.39 125:28.341  
St Peter  8Madison More 5:22.44 105:30.602  
Minnesota Valley Lutheran  9Abby Nelson 5:24.14 85:31.223  
G F W  8Grace Feder 5:38.50 65:31.394  
Sleepy Eye Unified 11Brianna Polesky 5:40.98 45:38.605  
Madelia 10Sylvia Rodriguez 5:42.22 35:42.526  
Belle Plaine  9McKenna Herrmann 5:43.68 25:31.117  
Fairmont 10Sarah Krumholz 5:45.89 15:52.188  
Norwood-Young America 11Judy Larson 5:47.03  5:44.809  
Maple River  7Ryann Klammer 5:47.95  5:41.3710  
St. James Area 11MacKinzee Miest 5:48.24  5:41.4011  
Southwest Christian 10Allison Winter 5:56.31  5:49.2212  
Maple River 12Taylor Doering 5:58.70  5:39.8113  
LCWM/Nicollet 11Emily Beckmann 6:02.33  5:42.5914  
Holy Family Catholic 12Abigail Ernst 6:06.42  5:49.8015  
LCWM/Nicollet 12Brittany Kelley 6:23.20  5:49.1716  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Class A: 10:26.41 $ 2006 Bria Wetsch, Holy Family Catholic
2A Records: 11:14.27 R 6/2/2012 Emily Mantor, United South

QUAL11:27.55
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Martin County West  8Marissa Whitehead 12:06.22 1211:29.151  
Fairmont 11Iliana Ramon 12:11.15 1011:57.162  
Belle Plaine 10Cassie Stolt 12:18.25 812:21.323  
Fairmont  7Laura Thompson 12:21.12 612:07.974  
Lesueur-Henderson 10Victoria Flores 12:26.48 412:10.295  
St. James Area 11MacKinzee Miest 12:43.19 312:41.766  
Holy Family Catholic 10Ellie Marschall 12:58.70 212:58.237  
Madelia 10Sylvia Rodriguez 13:10.08 112:57.768  
Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton  8Emma Johnson 13:20.89  12:51.009  
Jordan  7Sarah Karline 13:24.23  13:15.7110  
Sleepy Eye Unified 10Abigail Hagen 13:27.27  13:09.9911  
Lesueur-Henderson  8Arlett Rios 13:50.59  12:31.9012  
LCWM/Nicollet 12Brittany Kelley 14:22.28  13:31.4113  
Jordan  9Kyra Lussier 14:58.81  13:53.3614  
Glencoe-Silver Lake  8Majkya Metcalf 15:24.14  14:43.0615  
St Peter  9Isabelle Lind DNF  12:39.91---  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Class A: 14.80 $ 1996 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato
2A Records: 15.11 R 6/4/2016 Selin Dikmen, Belle Plaine

QUAL15.73
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Selin Dikmen  12 Belle Plaine 15.13 R 14.82 Q 1NWI  
2 Jenna Kes  12 Jordan 15.65 15.61 Q 2NWI  
3 Katie Schilling  12 St Peter 15.20 15.37 Q 1NWI  
4 Lizzy Subbert  11 Fairmont 16.56 15.73 Q 2NWI  
5 Jaylen Struck-Schmitz   9 Belle Plaine 16.42 16.13 q 2NWI  
6 Zoe Christensen  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 16.11 16.27 q 2NWI  
7 Lauren Dimler   7 Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 17.24 16.57 q 1NWI  
8 Mickalyn Frahm  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 16.65 16.82 q 1NWI  
9 Melissa Hagedorn  11 Blue Earth Area 17.26 16.85 2NWI  

10 Renae Wallace  12 Madelia 17.54 16.89 1NWI  
11 Gabby Straub  10 Lesueur-Henderson 16.81 17.11 1NWI  
12 Hannah Marti  12 Sleepy Eye Unified 17.46 17.45 2NWI  
13 Sidney Blair  10 Blue Earth Area 17.71 17.59 2NWI  
14 Taryn Reichow  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 17.56 17.97 1NWI  
15 Carson Stock  10 LCWM/Nicollet 18.84 18.57 2NWI  
16 Maddy Saucier  11 LCWM/Nicollet 18.86 18.62 1NWI  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Class A: 14.80 $ 1996 Kara Hedin, Dassel-Cokato
2A Records: 15.11 R 6/4/2016 Selin Dikmen, Belle Plaine

QUAL15.73
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Selin Dikmen  12 Belle Plaine 14.82 14.71  2.3 12
2 Jenna Kes  12 Jordan 15.61 15.23  2.3 10
3 Katie Schilling  12 St Peter 15.37 15.25  2.3 8
4 Lizzy Subbert  11 Fairmont 15.73 15.49  2.3 6
5 Jaylen Struck-Schmitz   9 Belle Plaine 16.13 16.12  2.3 4
6 Zoe Christensen  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 16.27 16.34  2.3 3
7 Lauren Dimler   7 Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 16.57 16.87  2.3 2
8 Mickalyn Frahm  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 16.82 17.00  2.3 1

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Class A: 42.62 $ 1987 Liesa Brateng, Roseau
2A Records: 45.13 R 6/1/2013 Taylor Grandgenett, Blue Earth A

QUAL46.82
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
Belle Plaine  9Jaylen Struck-Schmitz 45.51 QUAL 1246.101 2
Belle Plaine 12Selin Dikmen 45.68 QUAL 1046.412 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Madison Monahan 46.15 QUAL 846.773 2
St Peter 12Katie Schilling 47.78 646.594 2
Lesueur-Henderson 11Kim Scheffler 47.92 448.585 2
Holy Family Catholic 11Maggie Mahota 48.35 349.756 2



Hero's Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:51 PM  6/3/2017  Page 6
Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Blue Earth Area 11Melissa Hagedorn 49.33 251.187 1
Jordan 10Jessie Westman 49.92 150.758 1
Holy Family Catholic 11Alexis Pricco 50.09  50.859 1
Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton  7Lauren Dimler 50.12  52.2710 1
Madelia  9Abby Calkins 50.26  50.6811 1
Sleepy Eye Unified 12Hannah Marti 51.05  50.4312 2
Fairmont 11Megan Hawkins 51.12  52.2713 1
Blue Earth Area 10Sidney Blair 51.63  49.8714 2
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown  8Toryn Richards 52.52  52.7015 1
Sleepy Eye Unified 12Grace Steffl 53.04  53.3516 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Class A: 48.46 $ 2005 DeLaSalle, Mpls
T Clemons, A Beecham, S Porter, A Anderson

2A Records: 49.71 R 2010 Belle Plaine, Belle Plaine
C Borchardt, K Read, J Read and A Hartman

QUAL50.63
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Southwest Christian 49.95 QUAL 1251.331  

1) Shelby Henke 12 2) Sydney Jones 11 3) Lauren Richards 10 4) Grace Scott 11
    Minnesota Valley Lutheran 50.37 QUAL 1050.972  

1) Shylo Hilbert 11 2) Ingrid Anderson 11 3) Hannah Marzinske 10 4) Brittany Sanders 12
    Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 50.62 QUAL 851.023  

1) Alexis Morsching 10 2) Samantha Petry 12 3) Hattie Peach 12 4) MaeLea Harmon 10
    Lesueur-Henderson 51.14 651.864  

1) Alexis Ewanga 10 2) Kim Scheffler 11 3) Rylie Lynch 10 4) Gabby Straub 10
    Holy Family Catholic 51.22 451.975  

1) Evelyn Willenbring 10 2) Emma Terris 11 3) Alexis Pricco 11 4) Casey Krasowski 11
    Blue Earth Area 52.81 353.176  

1) Sidney Blair 10 2) Sofie Blair 11 3) Tea Armstrong 8 4) Skylee Bell 12
    Fairmont 52.88 252.627  

1) Jenna Gustafson 10 2) Cori Emler 12 3) Andrea Thate 12 4) Savanah Baker 9
    LCWM/Nicollet 54.34 154.138  

1) Reese Goeringer 9 2) Ruby Hoffman 9 3) Sara Harris 11 4) Samantha Rist 8
 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Class A: 1:43.62 $ 1985 Blue Earth
Ste Johnson, Sta Johnson, T Lewis, Sh Johnson

2A Records: 1:45.52 R 6/4/2016 Blue Earth Area, Blue Earth A
K Olsen, M Johnson, S Stevermer, A Franta

QUAL1:46.35
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 1:44.75 R QUAL 121:46.401  

1) Jaylen Struck-Schmitz 9 2) Haley Leger 12 3) Lizzy Schmidt 8 4) Selin Dikmen 12
    Holy Family Catholic 1:45.29 R QUAL 101:48.542  

1) Evelyn Willenbring 10 2) Gracie Lund 11 3) Emma Terris 11 4) Emily Willenbring 12
    Minnesota Valley Lutheran 1:45.56 QUAL 81:48.563  

1) Shylo Hilbert 11 2) Lexi Fosburgh 9 3) Hannah Marzinske 10 4) Brittany Sanders 12
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
    Fairmont 1:46.85 61:50.984  

1) Jenna Gustafson 10 2) Molly Hawkins 12 3) Brooke Hunwardsen 11 4) Grace Higgins 10
    Sleepy Eye Unified 1:50.03 41:52.525  

1) Jenny Lax 12 2) Cassidy Hacker 12 3) Hannah Marti 12 4) Samantha Walter 12
    Madelia 1:52.80 31:52.996  

1) Amy Denn 12 2) Lilly Maul 9 3) Alyssa Chloros 10 4) Hannah Johanson 12
    St. Clair 1:54.88 21:57.467  

1) Laura Loosli 11 2) Isabella Hanson 9 3) Jocelyn Hanson 12 4) MacKenzie Kruse 10
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Class A: 3:56.98 $ 1985 Roseau
B Lisell, S Olson, H Evans, A Anderson

2A Records: 3:59.54 R 6/4/2016 Blue Earth Area, Blue Earth A
S Stevermer, A Franta, T Grandgenett, K Olsen

QUAL4:05.98
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Fairmont 4:09.28 124:06.681  

1) Grace Higgins 10 2) Molly Hawkins 12 3) Joni Becker 9 4) Jenna Pavich 12
    Belle Plaine 4:11.48 104:12.842  

1) Emily Berger 9 2) McKenna Herrmann 9 3) Haley Leger 12 4) Lizzy Schmidt 8
    Holy Family Catholic 4:14.65 84:20.343  

1) Maggie Mahota 11 2) Gracie Lund 11 3) Grace Conroy 10 4) Casey Krasowski 11
    St Peter 4:17.50 64:16.324  

1) Amelia Carlson 9 2) Emily Peterson 10 3) Caitlin Salfer 10 4) Katie Schilling 12
    Martin County West 4:24.86 44:13.735  

1) Brooke Anderson 12 2) Olivia Anderson 8 3) Marissa Whitehead 8 4) Cora Olson 12
    Glencoe-Silver Lake 4:31.22 34:28.286  

1) Madison Monahan 12 2) Elsi Graupmann 12 3) Malayh Metcalf 7 4) Emily Graupmann 10
    LCWM/Nicollet 4:31.51 24:25.857  

1) Reese Goeringer 9 2) Emily Beckmann 11 3) Lea Christen 10 4) Olivia Flack 10
    Sleepy Eye Unified 4:33.36 14:24.238  

1) Jenny Lax 12 2) Cassidy Hacker 12 3) Kira DeMaris 10 4) Brianna Polesky 11
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Class A: 9:25.74 $ 1995 Plainview
B Hynes, S Schmidt, M Mahle, G Witty

2A Records: 9:34.58 R 6/4/2016 Fairmont, Fairmont
G Higgins, M Hawkins, J Becker, J Pavich

QUAL9:49.13
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 9:38.21 QUAL 129:57.861  

1) Emily Berger 9 2) McKenna Herrmann 9 3) Cassie Stolt 10 4) Haley Leger 12
    Fairmont 9:46.34 QUAL 1010:08.552  

1) Iliana Ramon 11 2) Molly Hawkins 12 3) Joni Becker 9 4) Jenna Pavich 12
    Minnesota Valley Lutheran 9:59.29 810:04.353  

1) Ruth Rider 11 2) Noelle Olson 11 3) Emma Nelson 9 4) Abby Nelson 9
    Martin County West 10:19.40 610:21.924  

1) Brooke Anderson 12 2) Logan Kosbab 9 3) Caitlin Whitehead 7 4) Marissa Whitehead 8
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
    LCWM/Nicollet 10:43.10 410:37.085  

1) Hailey Malwitz 10 2) Lea Christen 10 3) Grace Moeller 7 4) Tasia Jordan 10
    Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 10:45.87 310:46.996  

1) Claire Adams 7 2) Kaylon Lynch 7 3) Emma Johnson 8 4) Courtney Kunst 8
    Jordan 11:28.90 211:21.467  

1) Madison Pelowski 7 2) Abigail Vogel 7 3) Kyra Lussier 9 4) Megan Lenzmeier 9
    Glencoe-Silver Lake 11:57.58 111:51.758  

1) Elsi Graupmann 12 2) Kendall Guerrero 7 3) Abigale Boetel 7 4) Brittney Richter 9
 
Girls High Jump

Class A: 5-09 $ 2005 Brianna Polus, Caldonia/SG/M/C
2A Records: 5-07.25 R 6/4/2011 Danielle Larson, St. Peter

QUAL5-02.00
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Maple River 10Madi Schirmer 5-02.00 QUAL 124-08.001  
St Peter 10Claire Nuessmeier 5-02.00 QUAL 105-01.002  
New Richland-Hartland EllenD 12Maddie Wagner 5-00.00 85-00.003  
Lesueur-Henderson 10Gabby Straub 5-00.00 64-11.004  
Tri-City United 11Abby Schleis 4-10.00 35-00.005  
Fairmont 11Lizzy Subbert 4-10.00 34-10.005  
St. Clair 10MacKenzie Kruse 4-10.00 34-08.005  
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12Cham Omot 4-10.00  .504-08.008  
Fairmont 10Bethany Linse 4-10.00  .504-10.008  
Sleepy Eye Unified 12Cassidy Hacker 4-10.00  4-10.0010  
St. Clair  9Sophia Cazier 4-08.00  4-08.0011  
Holy Family Catholic 11Emma Terris 4-08.00  4-07.0011  
Jordan  9Morgan Busse 4-08.00  4-07.0013  
LCWM/Nicollet 10Carson Stock 4-08.00  4-08.0013  
Jordan 12Nicole Tiedman 4-08.00  4-08.0015  
Jordan  9Molly Kes NH  4-06.00---  

 
Girls Pole Vault

Class A: 11-06 $ 2001 Amanda Frame, Pine Island
2A Records: 11-01 R 6/4/2016 Samamtha Petry, Waterville-E

QUAL10-04.00
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12Samantha Petry 10-04.00 QUAL 1211-00.001  
Blue Earth Area 11Nicole Lium 9-10.00 109-06.002  
Jordan 12Amanda Downs 9-10.00 89-00.003  
Jordan 10Jessie Westman 9-04.00 69-00.004  
Tri-City United 12Joslyn Vargo 9-04.00 49-03.005  
Belle Plaine 11Lauren Kerkow 8-10.00 39-03.006  
LCWM/Nicollet 11Becca Grenz 8-10.00 28-06.007  
Blue Earth Area 11Melissa Hagedorn 8-10.00 18-06.008  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 10Olivia Lemke 8-10.00  8-09.009  
Fairmont 12Andrea Thate 8-10.00  8-06.009  
Blue Earth Area  9Heidi Herrmann 8-10.00  8-06.009  
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown  8Toryn Richards 8-04.00  9-00.0012  



Hero's Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:51 PM  6/3/2017  Page 9
Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls Pole Vault)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Tri-City United 10Sarah Novak 8-04.00  8-06.0013  
Jordan 12Katie Gray 8-04.00  8-00.0014  
LCWM/Nicollet 11Emily Beckmann 7-10.00  8-00.0015  
Belle Plaine  8Lizzy Schmidt 7-10.00  8-03.0016  

 
Girls Long Jump

Class A: 19-00 $ 1997 Charlene Buther, Bertha-Hewitt/Verndale
2A Records: 17-10.75 R 2006 Janey Helland, Maple River

QUAL16-09.00
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 Jenna Kes  12 Jordan 17-10.50 17-00.75 2+0.0 12
2 Emily Willenbring  12 Holy Family Catholic 16-11.00 16-10.00 20.7 10
3 Skylee Bell  12 Blue Earth Area 15-09.00 16-04.25 10.4 8
4 Cora Olson  12 Martin County West 15-08.25 16-04.00 10.6 6
5 Madi Schirmer  10 Maple River 16-07.00 15-11.25 20.6 4
6 Becca Grenz  11 LCWM/Nicollet 16-00.25 15-06.25 2-0.5 3
7 Erin Jaskowiak  10 Glencoe-Silver Lake 15-05.50 15-04.00 12.3 2
8 Audrey Parrot   8 Sibley East 16-00.75 15-02.75 2+0.0 1
9 Amelia Carlson   9 St Peter 15-11.75 15-00.25 1+0.0  

10 Haley Leger  12 Belle Plaine 16-00.75 14-11.50 2+0.0  
11 Brittany Sanders  12 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 16-05.00 14-09.25 2+0.0  
12 Reese Goeringer   9 LCWM/Nicollet 14-11.00 14-08.00 1+0.0  
13 Hannah Johanson  12 Madelia 16-03.25 14-07.75 20.3  
14 Laura Loosli  11 St. Clair 15-04.50 14-02.25 11.0  
15 Hattie Peach  12 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 15-00.00 14-00.00 11.1  
16 Sadie Kahn  11 Jordan 15-07.00 13-09.50 10.7  

 
Girls Triple Jump

Class A: 38-07 $ 6/4/2016 Jenna Kes, Jordan
2A Records: 38-07 R 6/4/2016 Jenna Kes, Jordan

QUAL35-08.00
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 Jenna Kes  12 Jordan 37-06.00 38-03.50 2+0.0 12
2 Cora Olson  12 Martin County West 33-06.00 34-11.00 2-0.9 10
3 Katie Schilling  12 St Peter 35-02.75 34-05.50 21.7 8
4 Madi Kes   9 Jordan 35-05.50 34-04.00 21.3 6
5 Amelia Carlson   9 St Peter 33-07.75 34-02.00 2+0.0 4
6 Allie Madden   9 St Peter 33-01.50 32-10.50 20.2 3
7 Avianna Swanson   9 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 31-11.50 32-08.00 11.0 2
8 Renae Wallace  12 Madelia 33-00.00 32-07.25 11.3 1
9 Hattie Peach  12 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 32-02.50 32-00.00 10.1  

10 Jayda Rowen  10 Martin County West 32-03.50 31-06.75 10.1  
11 Lauren Groothausen  10 Jordan 31-08.50 31-05.50 1-0.5  
12 Hannah Johanson  12 Madelia 32-03.00 31-04.75 1+0.0  
13 Selin Dikmen  12 Belle Plaine 34-00.00 31-00.50 2-0.4  
14 Sophia Cazier   9 St. Clair 33-05.25 30-08.00 20.7  
15 Clara Leverich  11 Lester Prairie 30-04.50 29-10.75 10.8  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls Triple Jump)

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
16 Carson Stock  10 LCWM/Nicollet 32-10.50 29-01.00 1+0.0  

 
Girls Shot Put

Class A: 45-05.75 $ 2003 Brianne Carmichael, DeLaSalle
2A Records: 45-00 R 5/31/2014 Katelyn Weber, St. Clair

QUAL38-09.00
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Fairmont 11Allison Lardy 42-11.25 QUAL 1242-02.001 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Zoe Christensen 40-05.00 QUAL 1039-11.252 2
Fairmont 11Brenna Cutler 39-02.00 QUAL 840-04.503 2
Fairmont 11Claire Cutler 37-04.00 635-02.504 2
Mayer Lutheran 12Rebecca Manteuffel 36-08.50 436-09.005 2
Norwood-Young America 11Emma Klaustermeier 36-03.50 334-11.006 2
Belle Plaine 12Mariena Hayden 35-09.25 234-05.507 2
Loyola/Cleveland 11Megan Mettler 35-02.50 134-07.508 2
Lesueur-Henderson 11Dana Bach 33-05.50  32-08.009 1
Sleepy Eye Unified 11Mckenzie Cselovszki 33-02.50  32-10.0010 1
Madelia 12Amy Denn 32-07.50  32-11.0011 1
Mayer Lutheran 11Taylor Dutcher 32-02.50  34-07.0012 1
St Peter 11Jordan Keeley 31-03.75  31-03.5013 1
St. James Area 12Desirae Mortenson 30-08.00  32-00.2514 1
Minnesota Valley Lutheran  9Emma Nelson 30-05.00  31-08.0015 1
LCWM/Nicollet 12Kori Schaffer 28-06.00  28-09.0016 1

 
Girls Shot Put Wheelchair

Class A: 6-01.50 $ 6/4/2016 Lilly Stiernagle, Maple River
2A Records: 6-01.50 R 6/4/2016 Lilly Stiernagle, Maple River

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

11 Lilly Stiernagle   9 Maple River 9-06.00 10-06.00 $  
 
Girls Discus Throw

Class A: 154-00 $ 1994 Nancy Overman, Fulda
2A Records: 137-04 R 6/2/2012 Ashley Thooft, St. Clair

QUAL118-03
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Mayer Lutheran 12Rebecca Manteuffel 129-00.00 QUAL 12134-091 2
St. James Area 12Desirae Mortenson 115-02.00 10107-052 2
Fairmont 11Brenna Cutler 113-09.00 8108-083 2
Loyola/Cleveland 11Megan Mettler 111-06.00 6105-074 2
St. Clair 11Michaela Karels 103-06.00 4110-015 2
Martin County West  8Makena Larson 103-04.00 397-086 1
Lester Prairie 12Jamie DeBruyckere 98-08.00 291-087 1
Fairmont 11Claire Cutler 97-03.00 1111-058 2
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown  9Kelsey Kuball 90-01.00  100-019 1
St Peter 11Tia Schott 89-09.00  93-0510 1
Blue Earth Area 11Lindsey Norman 86-06.00  97-0511 1
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Belle Plaine 12Rachel Fahey 84-11.00  96-0612 1
Lesueur-Henderson 12Amanda Stutsman 83-11.00  106-0713 2
Jordan  9Lensy Shea 81-06.00  86-0914 1
Mayer Lutheran 11Taylor Dutcher 81-05.00  92-0815 1
St Peter 11Jordan Keeley 63-06.00  116-0416 2

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Class A: 10.94 $ 2005 Isaac Anderson, The Blake School
2A Records: 10.51 R 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL

QUAL11.37
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Marlon Wiley  10 Jordan 10.79 11.03 Q 1NWI  
2 Rhett Streeter  12 Lesueur-Henderson 11.13 11.34 Q 2NWI  
3 Cole Hagen  11 Mayer Lutheran 11.12 11.17 Q 1NWI  
4 David Ohene-Frimpong  12 Loyola/Cleveland 11.92 11.56 Q 2NWI  
5 Pisces Tek  11 Norwood-Young America 11.34 11.62 q 2NWI  
6 Dawson Burkhardt  12 Martin County West 12.12 11.64 q 1NWI  
7 Caleb Hall  12 St. Clair 11.94 11.65 q 2NWI  
8 Izayah Harrison   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 11.79 11.68 q 1NWI  
9 Jacob Regenscheid  10 St Peter 11.77 11.75 1NWI  

10 Kyle Christensen  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 11.46 11.93 2NWI  
10 Taylor Glende  11 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12.21 11.93 1NWI  
12 Josh Sletta  10 Madelia 12.29 11.98 1NWI  
13 Chris Martens  11 United South Central 12.29 12.10 2NWI  
14 Carter Bock  12 LCWM/Nicollet 12.54 12.31 1NWI  
15 Brenden Eyrich  11 Belle Plaine 11.84 12.41 2NWI  
16 Hunter Pederson  10 Maple River 12.52 12.52 2NWI  

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Aidan Gravelle  7 LCWM/Nicollet 25.01 20.23  NWI 1
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Class A: 10.94 $ 2005 Isaac Anderson, The Blake School
2A Records: 10.51 R 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL

QUAL11.37
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Marlon Wiley  10 Jordan 11.03 10.82 $  0.8 12
2 Cole Hagen  11 Mayer Lutheran 11.17 11.22  0.8 10
3 Caleb Hall  12 St. Clair 11.65 11.39  0.8 8
4 David Ohene-Frimpong  12 Loyola/Cleveland 11.56 11.49  0.8 6
5 Pisces Tek  11 Norwood-Young America 11.62 11.52  0.8 4
6 Izayah Harrison   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 11.68 11.62  0.8 3
7 Dawson Burkhardt  12 Martin County West 11.64 11.64  0.8 2
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Class A: 21.85 $ 1996 Adam Freed, Marshall, Duluth
2A Records: 21.97 R 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL

QUAL22.86
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Marlon Wiley  10 Jordan 22.68 22.65 Q 1NWI  
2 Rhett Streeter  12 Lesueur-Henderson 23.50 23.14 Q 2NWI  
3 Zachary Ertel  11 Southwest Christian 23.27 23.13 Q 1NWI  
4 David Ohene-Frimpong  12 Loyola/Cleveland 23.68 23.15 Q 2NWI  
5 Christopher Byrne  11 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 24.13 23.42 q 1NWI  
6 Dawson Burkhardt  12 Martin County West 23.89 23.53 q 1NWI  
7 Kyle Christensen  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 23.64 23.74 q 2NWI  
8 Evan Bergemann  11 LCWM/Nicollet 24.57 23.76 q 1NWI  
9 Taylor Glende  11 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 25.00 24.10 2NWI  

10 William Clarke  10 Lesueur-Henderson 24.27 24.11 1NWI  
11 Josh Sletta  10 Madelia 24.28 24.12 2NWI  
12 Mitchell Koepp  11 Belle Plaine 24.54 24.26 2NWI  
13 Tyler Nesmoe  11 Tri-City United 24.66 24.28 1NWI  
14 Jordan Frandle  12 Blue Earth Area 24.70 24.42 2NWI  
15 Zach Spande  11 Maple River 25.20 24.95 1NWI  
16 Pisces Tek  11 Norwood-Young America 23.73 25.05 2NWI  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Class A: 21.85 $ 1996 Adam Freed, Marshall, Duluth
2A Records: 21.97 R 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL

QUAL22.86
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Marlon Wiley  10 Jordan 22.65 23.06  +0.0 12
2 David Ohene-Frimpong  12 Loyola/Cleveland 23.15 23.21  +0.0 10
3 Zachary Ertel  11 Southwest Christian 23.13 23.26  +0.0 8
4 Dawson Burkhardt  12 Martin County West 23.53 23.58  +0.0 6
5 Kyle Christensen  11 Glencoe-Silver Lake 23.74 23.81  +0.0 4
6 Christopher Byrne  11 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 23.42 24.04  +0.0 3
7 Evan Bergemann  11 LCWM/Nicollet 23.76 24.09  +0.0 2

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Aidan Gravelle  7 LCWM/Nicollet 45.52 37.21  NWI 1
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Class A: 47.66 $ 1996 Tom Gerding, Waconia
2A Records: 48.91 R 5/30/2015 John Schuster, United South

QUAL50.40
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
Fairmont 11Wyatt Quiring 50.38 QUAL 1251.011 2
Jordan  9Ryan Samuelson 51.30 1052.452 2
Mayer Lutheran 12Jon Trost 51.89 852.783 2
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 11Riley Clark 52.08 653.854 1
LCWM/Nicollet 10Josh Chadderdon 52.75 453.715 1
Lesueur-Henderson 10Jorge Hernandez 52.78 352.746 2
St Peter 11Abdikadir Mohamed 52.84 254.367 1
LCWM/Nicollet 11Evan Bergemann 53.59 153.678 2
Southwest Christian 10Josiah Colman 53.77  53.259 2
G F W  9Tylor Hopp 53.82  53.7210 1
Blue Earth Area  9Adam Griffin 54.19  54.2211 1
Madelia 10Angel Zamora 54.33  54.7012 1
Fairmont 11Seth Carlmark 54.88  55.2613 1
Lesueur-Henderson 11Evan Eibs 55.30  53.7114 1
Jordan  9Max Ceplecha 55.64  53.6115 2
Loyola/Cleveland 11Brady Omtvedt 56.98  53.6316 2

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

Class A: 1:50.72 $ 1996 Jason Owen, Stewartville
2A Records: 1:55.24 R 5/30/2015 Shane Streich, Waseca

QUAL1:59.06
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
Maple River 11Stephen Dobie 2:00.49 122:05.671 2
G F W 12Samuel Stresemann 2:01.07 102:02.062 2
LCWM/Nicollet 12Seth Hartman 2:02.30 82:03.803 2
Tri-City United  9Hugo Ruiz 2:06.12 62:07.344 2
United South Central 12Chris Mulholland 2:07.38 42:09.275 1
Holy Family Catholic 10Zyler Niece 2:07.66 32:10.376 1
St Peter 10Mohamedaar Abdi 2:07.75 22:09.527 1
Tri-City United 11Shane Schreiber 2:07.94 12:08.678 1
Madelia 11Jarly Goodoy 2:08.46  2:08.919 1
Jordan 12Niles Case 2:08.86  2:02.8910 2
Fairmont 12Leyton Becker 2:08.91  2:07.9611 1
Southwest Christian 11Benjamin Schmidt 2:10.62  2:12.3112 1
St. James Area 12Nelson Cuellar 2:11.63  2:05.4713 2
Loyola/Cleveland 11Landon Javens 2:13.10  2:02.6614 2
Jordan 11Odin Pass 2:16.77  2:13.4415 1
Loyola/Cleveland 10Micah Rentschler 2:19.42  2:05.1416 2

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

Class A: 4:15.56 $ 5/30/2014 Shane Streich, Waseca
2A Records: 4:15.56 R 5/30/2015 Shane Streich, Waseca

QUAL4:25.54
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
G F W 12Samuel Stresemann 4:26.65 124:32.881  
Southwest Christian 11Jebadiah Merkle 4:27.28 104:33.372  
Jordan 11Owen Keiser 4:29.59 84:36.583  
Tri-City United  9Hugo Ruiz 4:34.49 64:39.024  
Madelia 11Jarly Goodoy 4:42.85 44:52.525  
Belle Plaine  9Drew Hastings 4:45.80 34:42.086  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Finals ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Holy Family Catholic 10Jack Fink 4:49.78 24:54.647  
Belle Plaine 12Kellen Bergs 4:49.85 14:50.688  
Loyola/Cleveland  9Brett Omtvedt 4:50.00  4:53.519  
Martin County West 10Kolton Larson 4:50.30  4:53.2210  
St. James Area  9Troy Parulski 4:54.75  4:55.6611  
St. Clair  9Chase Baker 4:54.92  4:55.6212  
LCWM/Nicollet 12Seth Hartman 4:57.34  4:42.0513  
Jordan 11Grant Lightfoot 5:00.20  4:53.0914  
Blue Earth Area  9Brady Olsen 5:05.47  5:01.0115  
Maple River 11Stephen Dobie 5:12.90  4:59.6716  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

Class A: 9:06.21 $ 1988 Donovan Bergstrom, Elgin-Millville
2A Records: 9:45.49 R 2005 Daniel Murray, Blue Earth

QUAL9:44.12
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
St. James Area 11Lukas Pierson 9:57.17 1210:01.151  
Jordan 11Owen Keiser 10:05.51 1010:16.462  
Southwest Christian 11Jebadiah Merkle 10:10.84 810:16.293  
Loyola/Cleveland  9Mitch Johnstone 10:20.79 610:25.944  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Austin Schroepfer 10:25.69 410:25.145  
Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 11Kaden Cameron 10:37.17 310:18.516  
Blue Earth Area  9Grant Strukel 10:40.07 210:28.867  
Belle Plaine 11Kyle Siemon 10:40.29 110:31.008  
G F W 11Ryan Albrecht 10:42.18  10:30.249  
G F W 11Javier Victorino 10:48.00  10:34.5110  
Lesueur-Henderson 10Lane Schwarz 10:56.31  10:28.2311  
Jordan  9Symon Keiser 10:59.89  10:33.2412  
Maple River 12Isaiah Lippert 11:00.61  11:03.7813  
Martin County West  8Jake Lewis 11:10.11  11:07.1414  
Loyola/Cleveland  9Brett Omtvedt 11:24.99  10:47.9715  
Fairmont 10Darrian Kueker 11:25.78  11:13.7816  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Class A: 14.48 $ 1996 Luke Pfeiffer, Frazee
2A Records: 14.75 R 5/31/2008 Paul Mallory, Fairmont

QUAL15.61
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries
1 Logan Tesch  11 Sibley East 15.54 15.42 Q 1NWI  
2 Mohamud Issack  12 St Peter 15.76 15.93 Q 2NWI  
3 Logan Stock  12 LCWM/Nicollet 17.02 15.94 Q 2NWI  
4 Jared Miller  11 Lesueur-Henderson 15.76 16.33 Q 1NWI  
5 Seth Becker  12 Blue Earth Area 17.21 16.04 q 2NWI  
6 Jaymin Vargo  12 Tri-City United 16.46 16.30 q 2NWI  
7 Gunnar Fering  10 Blue Earth Area 17.07 16.48 q 1NWI  
8 Devin Johnson  11 Fairmont 17.15 16.68 q 1NWI  
9 Brady Agrimson  10 New Richland-Hartland EllenD 17.18 16.75 2NWI  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
10 Brady Isebrand  12 LCWM/Nicollet 17.44 16.98 1NWI  
11 Ben Larson  10 Jordan 17.06 17.14 2NWI  
12 Tyler Ehrke  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 17.12 17.29 1NWI  
13 Alex Stuedeman  10 Mayer Lutheran 17.79 17.95 2NWI  
14 Bo Minske  12 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 19.05 18.56 2NWI  
15 Evan Case  11 St. Clair 19.23 19.01 1NWI  
16 Ako Butler  10 Jordan 17.33 19.22 1NWI  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Class A: 14.48 $ 1996 Luke Pfeiffer, Frazee
2A Records: 14.75 R 5/31/2008 Paul Mallory, Fairmont

QUAL15.61
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals
1 Logan Tesch  11 Sibley East 15.42 15.35  0.2 12
2 Jared Miller  11 Lesueur-Henderson 16.33 15.63  0.2 10
3 Seth Becker  12 Blue Earth Area 16.04 15.68  0.2 8
4 Logan Stock  12 LCWM/Nicollet 15.94 15.76  0.2 6
5 Mohamud Issack  12 St Peter 15.93 15.77  0.2 4
6 Jaymin Vargo  12 Tri-City United 16.30 16.04  0.2 3
7 Devin Johnson  11 Fairmont 16.68 16.36  0.2 2
8 Gunnar Fering  10 Blue Earth Area 16.48 16.37  0.2 1

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Class A: 37.39 $ 1999 Mitch Potter, St. Michael-Albertville
2A Records: 39.17 R 6/2/2012 Ryan Heuer, Fairmont

QUAL40.58
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
St Peter 12Mohamud Issack 39.62 QUAL 1240.371 2
St Peter 10Jade Reicks 41.13 1040.922 2
Sibley East 12Brody Bates 41.39 841.823 2
New Richland-Hartland EllenD 10Brady Agrimson 42.59 641.994 2
G F W 11James Victorino 43.30 443.325 2
St. Clair 12Lucas Mortensen 43.39 342.566 2
Fairmont 11Devin Johnson 43.61 243.697 1
Jordan 10Ben Larson 43.68 144.238 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Tyler Ehrke 44.19  44.959 1
Mayer Lutheran 10Alex Stuedeman 44.41  44.2510 1
New Richland-Hartland EllenD  9Mason Ferber 45.29  44.1111 1
Jordan 10Mason Vogel 45.79  45.6512 1
Loyola/Cleveland 11Payton Remiger 47.77  47.8413 1
St. Clair 11Evan Case 47.94  47.9014 1
St. James Area  9Juan Luis Herrera 50.98  48.3415 1
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Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Class A: 42.98 $ 2004 Hermantown
D Jago, M Sumbs, N Holt, K Schmidt

2A Records: 43.67 R 6/2/2012 Waseca, Waseca
L Hoehn, W Dvorak, B Kolander, D Hermanstorfer

QUAL44.46
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 43.95 QUAL 1245.021  

1) Max Ponath 12 2) Nate Loegering 12 3) Mason Ponath 12 4) Marcus Walsh 11
    St. Clair 44.24 QUAL 1045.542  

1) Noah Schruin 10 2) Blake Storm 12 3) Lucas Mortensen 12 4) Mitchell Weber 11
    Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 44.55 845.823  

1) Tyson Voegele 12 2) Jaden Taylor 9 3) Christopher Byrne 11 4) Ben Beedle 11
    Jordan 44.67 645.334  

1) Julian Morales 10 2) Ako Butler 10 3) Bryce Sievers 9 4) Marlon Wiley 10
    Fairmont 45.50 445.825  

1) Levi Bulfer 12 2) Shyiem Thomas 12 3) Austin Schwidder 12 4) Tyler Johnson 12
    Lesueur-Henderson 46.28 346.336  

1) Rhett Streeter 12 2) Mason Straub 12 3) Jorge Hernandez 10 4) Frank Turek 12
    Blue Earth Area 46.92 247.277  

1) Jordan Frandle 12 2) Cameron Anderson 8 3) Austin Thielfoldt 8 4) Waylen Douglas 7
    Southwest Christian FS  44.80---  

1) Jadon Konkel 11 2) Josiah Colman 10 3) Alexander DuMoulin 11 4) Zachary Ertel 11
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Class A: 1:28.93 $ 2004 Hermantown
D Jago, M Sumbs, N Holt, K Schmidt

2A Records: 1:30.61 R 6/2/2012 Waseca, Waseca
L Hoehn, W Dvorak, B Kolander, D Hermanstorfer

QUAL1:32.29
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 1:30.62 QUAL 121:31.991  

1) Mason Ponath 12 2) Max Ponath 12 3) Nate Loegering 12 4) Marcus Walsh 11
    St. Clair 1:32.36 101:34.432  

1) Caleb Hall 12 2) Noah Schruin 10 3) Blake Storm 12 4) Mitchell Weber 11
    Southwest Christian 1:32.72 81:33.533  

1) Isaiah Colman 11 2) Josiah Colman 10 3) Alexander DuMoulin 11 4) Zachary Ertel 11
    Fairmont 1:33.40 61:34.894  

1) Levi Bulfer 12 2) Tyler Johnson 12 3) Austin Schwidder 12 4) Wyatt Quiring 11
    LCWM/Nicollet 1:34.80 41:36.705  

1) Carter Bock 12 2) Jared Hohenstein 10 3) Josh Chadderdon 10 4) Evan Bergemann 11
    Lesueur-Henderson 1:35.78 31:35.646  

1) Jared Miller 11 2) Mason Straub 12 3) Jorge Hernandez 10 4) Frank Turek 12
    Glencoe-Silver Lake 1:37.45 21:37.377  

1) Kyle Christensen 11 2) Jacob Vasek 12 3) Tyler Ehrke 12 4) Alexis Sanchez 11
    Blue Earth Area 1:37.78 11:37.948  

1) Jordan Frandle 12 2) Cameron Anderson 8 3) Clayton Johnson 11 4) Gunnar Fering 10
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Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Class A: 3:20.64 $ 1999 St. Michael-Albertville
B Beaudre, S Glaeser, M Robeck, M Potter

2A Records: 3:25.53 R 1997 LeCenter/Cleveland, LeCenter/Cleveland
J McCabe, A Farm, J Skistad, R Losinski

QUAL3:27.24
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    St Peter 3:28.91 123:32.711  

1) Abdikadir Mohamed 11 2) Mohamedaar Abdi 10 3) Jade Reicks 10 4) Mohamud Issack 12
    Belle Plaine 3:29.49 103:30.712  

1) Mason Ponath 12 2) Kellen Bergs 12 3) Max Ponath 12 4) Nate Loegering 12
    Fairmont 3:31.92 83:32.253  

1) Dayton Pasch 11 2) Dylan Kennedy 10 3) Andrew Moeller 10 4) Wyatt Quiring 11
    Holy Family Catholic 3:32.45 63:35.474  

1) Joe Olson 11 2) Nick Lynch 10 3) Jack Fink 10 4) Brendan O'Connor 10
    Jordan 3:41.02 43:34.515  

1) Ryan Samuelson 9 2) Niles Case 12 3) Nick Bronk 12 4) Max Ceplecha 9
    St. Clair 3:41.60 33:33.306  

1) Caleb Hall 12 2) Noah Schruin 10 3) Lucas Mortensen 12 4) Blake Storm 12
    New Richland-Hartland EllenD 3:45.01 23:42.637  

1) Teddy Gushwa 8 2) Jerret Utpadel 11 3) Agro Gushwa 9 4) Brady Agrimson 10
    Loyola/Cleveland 3:53.83 13:37.328  

1) Brady Omtvedt 11 2) Micah Rentschler 10 3) Joey Zalusky 12 4) Landon Javens 11
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Class A: 7:56.21 $ 2007 Pine Island
D. Meints, M. Hussein, M. Lambeth, J. Gabor

2A Records: 8:07.09 R 6/2/2012 Madelia/Truman*, Madelia/Trum
C Arndt, L Leal, A Cooling, C Ekstrom

QUAL8:12.45
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Loyola/Cleveland 8:05.64 R QUAL 128:34.521  

1) Brady Omtvedt 11 2) Micah Rentschler 10 3) Joey Zalusky 12 4) Landon Javens 11
    Fairmont 8:08.64 QUAL 108:43.022  

1) Leyton Becker 12 2) Andrew Moeller 10 3) Dayton Pasch 11 4) Dylan Kennedy 10
    Jordan 8:12.99 88:58.253  

1) Niles Case 12 2) Symon Keiser 9 3) Nick Bronk 12 4) Max Ceplecha 9
    G F W 8:31.24 68:35.124  

1) Ryan Albrecht 11 2) Jacob Bohl 11 3) Will Pioske 11 4) Javier Victorino 11
    Blue Earth Area 8:32.37 49:02.465  

1) Adam Griffin 9 2) Brady Olsen 9 3) Clayton Johnson 11 4) Grant Strukel 9
    Lesueur-Henderson 8:34.03 38:41.786  

1) Lane Schwarz 10 2) Aaron Barnard 10 3) Daniel Felmlee 12 4) Evan Eibs 11
    St. James Area 8:39.27 28:46.517  

1) Leo Tellez 11 2) Lukas Pierson 11 3) Landon Malmgren 12 4) Jose Nelson Cuellar 12
    Glencoe-Silver Lake 9:26.31 19:08.568  

1) Tony Fischer 11 2) Zach Herout 11 3) Jakob Rusten 11 4) Isaac Krueger 11
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys High Jump

Class A: 6-10 $ 1981 Ken Larson, Fulda
2A Records: 6-09 R 1993 Andrew Kolars, Mankato Loyola

QUAL6-03.00
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
Fairmont 10Hayden Berhow 6-02.00 125-10.001  
Loyola/Cleveland 11Hunter Westman 5-11.00 105-10.002  
Jordan 11Colton Wiegert 5-11.00 85-08.003  
Lesueur-Henderson 10William Clarke 5-11.00 65-08.004  
Sibley East 11Logan Tesch 5-09.00 3 .505-07.005  
Fairmont 12Tyler Johnson 5-09.00 3 .505-10.005  
G F W 11James Victorino 5-09.00 25-07.007  
Fairmont 11Lucas Simpson 5-09.00 15-10.008  
LCWM/Nicollet 10James Sullivan 5-09.00  5-06.009  
Sleepy Eye Unified 10Landon Strong 5-07.00  5-04.0010  
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 12Tyson Voegele 5-07.00  5-08.0011  
Jordan  9Ryan Samuelson 5-07.00  5-08.0012  
New Richland-Hartland EllenD 10Jacob Schuller 5-05.00  5-06.0013  
Jordan 11Josh Nielsen 5-05.00  5-04.0014  
Belle Plaine 11Kyle Siemon 5-05.00  5-05.0015  
Southwest Christian 11Jack Seltz NH  5-04.00---  

 
Boys Pole Vault

Class A: 15-03 $ 1997 Chip Malmstrom & Jon Anderson, Mahtomedi & Morris Area
2A Records: 15-03.50 R 5/31/2008 Erik Romsdahl, St. James

QUAL13-03.00
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
LCWM/Nicollet 12Logan Stock 14-04.00 QUAL 1214-00.001  
Tri-City United 10Jackson Nesmoe 13-03.00 QUAL 1012-00.002  
Blue Earth Area 12Reed Krieger 12-09.00 813-00.003  
Blue Earth Area 11Rylee McGuire 12-03.00 511-06.004  
Jordan 12Braden Cederstrom 12-03.00 512-06.004  
Tri-City United 10Conrad McCrady 11-09.00 312-00.006  
Maple River 12Reid Hansen 11-03.00 212-00.007  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 10Wyatt Konen 11-03.00 110-00.008  
LCWM/Nicollet 12Brady Isebrand 11-03.00  11-00.009  
Belle Plaine 11Devin May 10-09.00  9-06.0010  
St. Clair 11Evan Case 10-09.00  9-06.0010  
Fairmont 12Levi Bulfer 10-09.00  12-06.0010  
Loyola/Cleveland 11Payton Remiger 10-09.00  11-00.0013  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Alexis Sanchez 10-09.00  10-03.0014  
Tri-City United 10Thomas Budin 10-03.00  10-00.0015  
Jordan 11Stephen Dalsin 10-03.00  11-03.0016  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys Long Jump

Class A: 23-10.25 $ 1982 John Bodine, Barnesville
2A Records: 22-03.50 R 2000 Jese Appel, WEM

QUAL21-06.00
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 Alexander DuMoulin  11 Southwest Christian 20-10.00 21-05.50 2+0.0 12
2 Cole Hagen  11 Mayer Lutheran 21-05.00 21-01.25 21.0 10
3 Marcus Walsh  11 Belle Plaine 20-00.50 20-09.00 1+0.0 8
4 Marlon Wiley  10 Jordan 20-07.50 20-06.00 21.9 6
5 Logan Tesch  11 Sibley East 20-03.00 19-09.50 21.9 4
6 William Clarke  10 Lesueur-Henderson 20-01.25 19-05.50 2+0.0 3
7 Taylor Glende  11 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 20-00.00 19-04.50 2+0.0 2
8 Josiah Colman  10 Southwest Christian 20-01.00 19-00.50 2+0.0 1
9 Hayden Berhow  10 Fairmont 19-06.50 18-11.00 20.7  

10 Christopher Byrne  11 Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 18-06.00 18-00.00 10.7  
11 Lonnie Wilson   9 New Richland-Hartland EllenD 18-01.50 17-11.00 11.7  
12 Angel Zamora  10 Madelia 18-03.50 17-05.75 1+0.0  
12 Hunter Westman  11 Loyola/Cleveland 19-08.50 17-05.75 1+0.0  
14 Frank Turek  12 Lesueur-Henderson 19-06.25 17-05.00 10.3  
15 Ramiro Zamora   8 Madelia 18-02.00 17-03.50 1+0.0  
16 David Ohene-Frimpong  12 Loyola/Cleveland 18-08.00 9-09.00 10.4  

 
Boys Triple Jump

Class A: 48-08.50 $ 1987 Ed Hegland, Appleton/Milan
2A Records: 45-08.50 R 2006 Joey Schwecke, GFW/Mcloed West

QUAL43-05.00
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 Brady Isebrand  12 LCWM/Nicollet 41-08.50 42-09.25 20.2 12
2 Logan Tesch  11 Sibley East 42-05.00 42-02.75 20.3 10
3 Alexander DuMoulin  11 Southwest Christian 42-03.00 42-00.00 2+0.0 8
4 Hayden Berhow  10 Fairmont 40-06.00 41-11.25 20.3 6
5 William Clarke  10 Lesueur-Henderson 42-00.25 41-04.25 21.4 4
6 Brady Agrimson  10 New Richland-Hartland EllenD 40-00.50 40-07.75 11.1 3
7 Hunter Westman  11 Loyola/Cleveland 40-10.00 39-11.50 22.4 2
8 Bryce Sievers   9 Jordan 41-03.00 39-09.25 2+0.0 1
9 Andrew Ringnell  12 Martin County West 39-05.50 39-07.00 11.2  

10 Jared Miller  11 Lesueur-Henderson 41-04.00 39-01.75 2-0.5  
11 Mason Ponath  12 Belle Plaine 40-06.75 38-10.50 11.2  
12 Thomas Dietel   9 Jordan 40-03.25 38-05.00 10.7  
13 Tyler Johnson  12 Fairmont 39-04.50 38-04.00 10.4  
14 Joey Switch   9 Mayer Lutheran 39-05.50 38-00.00 10.3  
15 Isaac Nelson  11 Sleepy Eye Unified 37-02.00 37-00.50 10.2  
16 Gage Baker  10 St. Clair 36-04.00 35-01.00 1+0.0  
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys Shot Put Wheelchair

2A Records: 14-08 R 6/4/2016 Ben Bode, St. Peter
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
21 Ben Bode  10 St Peter 14-02.50 15-04.00 R  
11 Blake Collier  11 St. James Area 11-08.75 10-02.50  
12 Aidan Gravelle  7 LCWM/Nicollet 13-10.25 14-06.25  

 
Boys Shot Put

Class A: 62-08 $ 1996 Tim Senjum, Hayfield
2A Records: 57-00 R 6/4/2016 Mitchell Weber, St. Clair

QUAL50-11.00
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
St. Clair 11Mitchell Weber 57-07.75 R QUAL 1256-08.001 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Jacob Litzau 50-04.25 1049-06.002 2
Fairmont 12Kade Fritz 48-11.00 848-04.003 2
Belle Plaine 11Drew Spellman 46-07.50 643-03.004 1
Lesueur-Henderson 10Gabe Webster 46-05.00 445-00.005 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Connor Kantack 46-04.00 348-00.006 2
Fairmont 12Theo Krumholz 46-02.50 244-10.007 2
Maple River 11Logan Ziegler 45-10.00 144-09.008 2
United South Central 12Justin Dallman 45-00.50  44-07.009 1
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12David Moreno 44-03.00  41-09.0010 1
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Paul Lemke 43-10.75  46-10.0011 2
Holy Family Catholic 12Daniel Trieff 42-08.50  44-02.0012 1
St. Clair 12Brian Belcourt 41-08.50  41-11.5013 1
Lesueur-Henderson 12Mason Straub 41-08.00  41-06.0014 1
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 10Levi Wolter 38-08.00  39-02.7515 1

 
Boys Discus Throw

2A Records: 177-00 R 5/31/2014 Tyler Kolander
QUAL152-08

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

St. Clair 11Mitchell Weber 176-04.00 QUAL 12186-091 2
Lesueur-Henderson 12Frank Turek 145-00.00 10145-062 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Grayson Maresh 143-11.00 8132-063 2
G F W 12Casey Wersal 140-02.00 6135-114 2
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12Brandon Karstens 131-04.00 4132-065 2
Norwood-Young America 12Nick Forner 122-06.00 3122-046 1
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Connor Kantack 120-00.00 2125-067 1
Fairmont 11Conner Tordsen 119-06.00 1130-108 2
United South Central 12Justin Dallman 111-06.00  129-119 2
Southwest Christian 12Kyle Meinke 108-09.00  122-0010 1
Maple River 11Dustin Stern 107-02.00  116-1111 1
Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 10Levi Wolter 96-08.00  104-0512 1
St. Clair 12Jared Kronback 96-00.00  113-0113 1
Blue Earth Area 12Jordan Frandle 95-01.00  119-0214 1
Belle Plaine 11Drew Spellman ND  126-00--- 2
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Section 2A - 6/3/2017

Track and Field Championships
Mankato West High School

Results - Day 1
 
Boys Discus Throw Wheelchair

Class A: 27-01 $
2A Records: 22-02 R 6/4/2016 Ben Bode, St. Peter

QUAL152-08
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
LCWM/Nicollet 7Aidan Gravelle 41-05.00 $ 238-051  
St. James Area 11Blake Collier 17-05.00 120-051  
St Peter 10Ben Bode 31-09.00 $ 131-002  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 22 Events Scored

1) Fairmont 105.5 2) Belle Plaine 104
3) Jordan 73 4) Holy Family Catholic 62
5) St Peter 60 6) Southwest Christian 54
7) Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 47 8) Martin County West 41
9) Maple River 38 10) Minnesota Valley Lutheran 36.5

11) Glencoe-Silver Lake 35 12) Blue Earth Area 25
13) Lesueur-Henderson 20 14) Sleepy Eye Unified 18
14) LCWM/Nicollet 18 16) Mayer Lutheran 16
17) St. James Area 13 17) Tri-City United 13
19) St. Clair 9 20) New Richland-Hartland EllenD 8
20) Madelia 8 22) Loyola/Cleveland 7
23) G F W 6 24) Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 5
25) Norwood-Young America 4 26) Sibley East 3
27) Lester Prairie 2

 

Men - Team Rankings - 22 Events Scored

1) Jordan 91 2) Fairmont 77.5
3) St. Clair 58 4) Southwest Christian 55
5) LCWM/Nicollet 54 6) Belle Plaine 53
7) Lesueur-Henderson 49 8) Loyola/Cleveland 47
9) St Peter 45 10) G F W 40

11) Sibley East 37.5 12) Glencoe-Silver Lake 35
13) Blue Earth Area 31 14) Tri-City United 29
15) Mayer Lutheran 28 16) St. James Area 16
17) Maple River 15 18) Waterville-Elysian-Morristown 13
19) Holy Family Catholic 11 19) New Richland-Hartland EllenD 11
21) Janesville Waldorf-Pemberton 9 22) Martin County West 8
23) Norwood-Young America 7 23) Minnesota Valley Lutheran 7
25) United South Central 4 25) Madelia 4


